	M PTO-1595 08 - 17 - 199	8		SHEET	U.S. DEP	ARTMEN		
	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Patent and	d Iradei	mark Offic
******	To the Honorable Commission 100794108			he attached	original doc	uments or	copy tl	here of .
1.	Name of conveying parties:	1	ame	and addres				<u>et</u>
	Charles Bryon Horner, Jr. and Rolf Viebach	Na	ame:		Bosch Tech poration	nnology		U.S.
		Int	terna	l Address:	2800 25	th Avenu	ле 	
)			Ciria	, r (ddress.	Broadvie	ew, Illino	is 601	53 53
Add	itional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	_			Service - Allega and A		annother file and a second community	
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
	X Assignment Merger	St	reet A	Address				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	-		and the grant and the grant and grant and a special section of the				
	Other	City: State: Zip:						
	Execution Date: August, 1998	Addition attached		me(s) & addre	ess(es)		Yes	X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Disclo	osure No	o. 98	/7529				
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) B Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No							
	Additional numbers attached?			1				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes 6 To	×	No number of a	applications	s and pa	tents	
5.		Yes 6 To	X otal r	No number of a	applications	s and pa	tents	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr.	Yes 6. To	X otal r volve	No number of a ed:	1			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems	Yes 6. To	X otal r volve	No number of a ed: ee (37 CFF	1			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr.	Yes 6. To	X otal r volve	No number of a ed: ee (37 CFF Enclosed	1 R 3.41)	.\$ 40.	00	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems	Yes 6. To	X otal r volve	No number of a ed: ee (37 CFF	1 R 3.41)	.\$ 40.	00	punt
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems	7. To	X X Dotal r E O F A A A A A A A A A A A A	No number of a ed: ee (37 CFF Enclosed	1	.\$ 40.	00	punt
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department	7. To []	X X Dotal r E O F A A A A A A A A A A A A	No number of a ed: ee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to it account	1	.\$ 40.	oo sit acco	punt
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address:	7. To []	X otal r otal f epos	No number of a ed: ee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to it account (22	1 (2.3.41)o be charged	.\$ 40.0	000 sit acco	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue	7. To []	X otal r otal f epos	No number of a ed: ee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to it account	1 (2.3.41)o be charged	.\$ 40.0	000 sit acco	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721	7. To []	otal reposed for the document of the document	ee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to it account of	1 (2.3.41)o be charged	.\$ 40.0	000 sit acco	
 9. 	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46634	7. To a substitute of the subs	X Dotal r volve btal f epos 2-32 SPA	No number of a ed: ee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to it account of 22	1 and a	to depo	sit acco	account)
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leo H. McCormick, Jr. Internal Address: Bosch Braking Systems Law Department Street Address: 2112 Mishawaka Avenue P.O. Box 4721 City: South Bend State: IN Zip: 46634 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it true copy of the original document. Leo H. McCormick, Jr.	7. To in a sinformati	x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	ee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to it account in 22 Policate copy of and document and document in and document	1 and a	to depo	sit acco	account)

ASSIGNMENT

Bosch File: 98/7529

WHEREAS, Charles Byron Horner, Jr., 59199 Magnolia Road, South Bend, Indiana 466614 U.S.A. and Rolf Viebach, 26455 Sandpiper Court, South Bend, Indiana 46619U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an A Guard for a Valve Body of a Brake Booster, hereinafter "invention", for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

AND WHEREAS, Robert Bosch Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, U.S.A., having a place of business at 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60153, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignors by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignors does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignors has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignors warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignors further agrees that Assignors will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

conflict, opposition and litiga	ation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this Z day of August, 1998.
	Charles Byron Horner, Jr.
	Charles Byron Horner, Jr.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this day of August, 1998.
	Roy Color Viebach
	/ Rolf Viebach
STATE OFIndiana	
0)ss.:
County of St. Jo	isepn)
2741	1000 b 6 common of the second Observe Description in and I

On this Z^{PP}day of August 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Charles Byron Horner</u>, <u>Jr. and Rolf Viebach</u>, to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

[SEAL]

LEO H. Mc CORMICK, JR.
Notary Public, State of Indiana
My Commission Expires Octobe 18,12001

RECORDED: 08/07/1998 REEL: 9379 FRAME: 0079